

§

ITEM NO.67 & 72

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18449/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in WA No.2584/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AMRITA CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONS.OF MED.ENG.& DENT.COL.OF KARN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18461-18463 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.20279 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salil Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Sanat Kapoor,Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. K. Sashi Kiran Shetty,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Ms. Praseena Joseph,Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.18449/2012 & SLP(C) Nos.18461-18463/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks leave to withdraw these petitions and have the grievance redressed by making necessary application in W.A. No.2579 of 2012, against which the special leave petitions are pending.

Learned counsel appearing for petitioner-Sonal Chopra (in SLP(C) Nos.18461-18463/2012) submitted that even though she was offered a seat in Bapuji Dental College, she is now not interested to have that seat, provided she is not asked to pay the penalty.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos.1 and 2 is directed to find out as to whether petitioner-Amrita Chakraborty (petitioner in SLP(C) No.18449/2012) can be accommodated against that seat.

List on 13.8.2012.

SLP(C) No.20279/2012

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he will take out dasti notice for completing the service. Permission granted.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)
| | COURT MASTER

|