

n

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18449/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2012 in WA No.2584/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AMRITA CHAKRABORTY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONS.OF MED.ENG.& DENT.COL.OF KARN.& ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18461-18463 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20279 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shalil Kapoor, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

Mr. SUK Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Shetty, Adv. for

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned.

List on 28.8.2012.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER